

Part 1: Base Bid

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Natural Gas Piping Co., Inc. Dyersburg, TN TN Lic. 13720		Marbury Construction Co., LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic. 63086		C&S Construction of Covington Covington, TN TN Lic. 51174		SDT Contractors, Inc. Gates, TN TN Lic. 56830		Dale Murphy Construction Charlotte, TN TN Lic. 30372		TJ Construction, Inc. Florence, AL TN Lic. 36882		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Crossville, TN TN Lic. 48700		Revell Construction Co., Inc. Union City, TN TN Lic. 14736	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Open-Cut Installation of 4-inch MDPE Gas Line including bends	15,350	LF	6.97	106,989.50	7.00	107,450.00	4.00	61,400.00	4.75	72,912.50	6.00	92,100.00	7.78	119,423.00	12.61	193,563.50	13.00	199,550.00
2	Open-Cut Installation of 2-inch MDPE Gas Line including bends	11,440	LF	2.75	31,460.00	6.00	68,640.00	3.50	40,040.00	3.50	40,040.00	4.50	51,480.00	5.00	57,200.00	8.73	99,871.20	12.00	137,280.00
3	4" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 8" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals under Hwy 179	40	LF	40.00	1,600.00	50.00	2,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	60.00	2,400.00	60.14	2,405.60	150.00	6,000.00
4	2" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 6" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals under Highway 179	36	LF	40.00	1,440.00	50.00	1,800.00	100.00	3,600.00	100.00	3,600.00	70.00	2,520.00	50.00	1,800.00	43.65	1,571.40	125.00	4,500.00
5	Creek Crossing #1 - 4" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 8" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals (Sheet C-2, A)	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	13,216.00	13,216.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,312.00	9,312.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
5a	4" HDD Bore of Creek Crossing #1 (Sheet C-2, A)	1	LS	3,000.00		5,100.00		9,000.00		6,000.00		7,500.00		4,000.00		6,305.00		7,200.00	
6	Creek Crossing #2 - 4" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 8" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals (Sheet C-3, B)	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,216.00	12,216.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,312.00	9,312.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
6a	4" HDD Bore of Creek Crossing #2 (Sheet C-3, B)	1	LS	2,400.00		5,100.00		7,000.00		5,200.00		5,000.00		4,000.00		6,305.00		6,400.00	
7	Creek Crossing #3 - 4" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 8" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals (Sheet C-3, B)	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,215.00	9,215.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7a	4" HDD Bore of Creek Crossing #3 (Sheet C-3, B)	1	LS	1,800.00		2,550.00		3,600.00		2,000.00		3,750.00		4,000.00		6,305.00		4,800.00	
8	Creek Crossing #4 - 4" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 8" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals (Sheet C-4, B)	1	LS	1,680.00	1,680.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,215.00	9,215.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
8a	4" HDD Bore of Creek Crossing #4 (Sheet C-4, B)	1	LS	1,680.00		2,550.00		4,000.00		3,500.00		3,750.00		4,000.00		6,305.00		6,200.00	
9	Creek Crossing #5 - 2" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 6" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals (Sheet C-5)	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,305.00	6,305.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
9a	2" HDD Bore of Creek Crossing #5 (Sheet C-5)	1	LS	1,200.00		2,000.00		3,600.00		2,200.00		3,500.00		3,500.00		4,365.00		5,000.00	
10	Creek Crossing #6 - 2" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 6" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals (Sheet C-6, A)	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,305.00	6,305.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
10a	2" HDD Bore of Creek Crossing #6 (Sheet C-6, A)	1	LS	2,000.00		4,500.00		6,000.00		3,400.00		3,500.00		3,500.00		4,365.00		4,500.00	
11	Bore 4-inch MDPE Gas Line at Roadway and Driveway Locations as noted on plans - No Casing Required	440	LF	12.00	5,280.00	10.00	4,400.00	24.00	10,560.00	16.00	7,040.00	20.00	8,800.00	15.00	6,600.00	43.65	19,206.00	35.00	15,400.00
12	Bore 2-inch MDPE Gas Line at Driveway Locations as noted on plans - No Casing Required	160	LF	10.00	1,600.00	10.00	1,600.00	20.00	3,200.00	12.00	1,920.00	15.00	2,400.00	10.00	1,600.00	43.65	6,984.00	30.00	4,800.00
13	4" Poly Body Gas Valves w/ Valve Box	3	EA	175.00	525.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00	200.00	600.00	250.00	750.00	970.00	2,910.00	420.00	1,260.00
14	2" Poly Body Gas Valves w/ Valve Box	4	EA	125.00	500.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	300.00	1,200.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	970.00	3,880.00	370.00	1,480.00
15	Connect to Existing 4" Gas Line or Valve	2	EA	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	2,134.00	4,268.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
16	Seeding & Restoration	27,000	LF	0.25	6,750.00	0.22	5,940.00	1.00	27,000.00	0.70	5,400.00	1.00	27,000.00	0.75	20,250.00	0.19	5,130.00	1.50	40,500.00
17	Rip Rap for Creek Bank Restoration and for Ditch Stabilization Where Directed	200	TONS	2.00	400.00	45.00	9,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	22.31	4,462.00	80.00	16,000.00
18	Concrete Encasement/Protection	110	LF	10.00	1,100.00	34.50	3,795.00	120.00	13,200.00	20.00	2,200.00	50.00	5,500.00	25.00	2,750.00	29.10	3,201.00	75.00	8,250.00
19	Line Markers	35	EA	75.00	2,625.00	25.00	875.00	10.00	350.00	20.00	700.00	50.00	1,750.00	25.00	875.00	43.65	1,527.75	80.00	2,800.00
20	Silt Fence	27,000	LF	0.25	6,750.00	0.20	5,400.00	0.01	270.00	2.50	67,500.00	0.50	13,500.00	0.25	6,750.00	0.29	7,830.00	2.50	67,500.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	5,123.00	5,123.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	19,400.00	19,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 186,722.50		\$ 247,100.00		\$ 252,752.00		\$ 256,712.50		\$ 258,750.00		\$ 303,998.00		\$ 425,874.45		\$ 676,020.00

Deductive Alternate # 1 (Installation along Charleston Gift Road from Baxter Loop Road to Gaines Lane)

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Natural Gas Piping Co., Inc. Dyersburg, TN TN Lic. 13720		Marbury Construction Co., LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic. 63086		C&S Construction of Covington Covington, TN TN Lic. 51174		SDT Contractors, Inc. Gates, TN TN Lic. 56830		Dale Murphy Construction Charlotte, TN TN Lic. 30372		TJ Construction, Inc. Florence, AL TN Lic. 36882		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Crossville, TN TN Lic. 48700		Revell Construction Co., Inc. Union City, TN TN Lic. 14736	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2	Open-Cut Installation of 2-inch MDPE Gas Line including bends	5,080	LF	2.75	13,970.00	6.00	30,480.00	3.50	17,780.00	3.50	17,780.00	4.50	22,860.00	5.00	25,400.00	9.00	45,720.00	12.00	60,960.00
10	Creek Crossing #6 - 2" Bore & Jack MDPE Gas Line with 6" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals (Sheet C-6, A)	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,305.00	6,305.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
10a	2" HDD Bore of Creek Crossing #6 (Sheet C-6, A)	1	LS	2,000.00		4,500.00		6,000.00		3,400.00		3,500.00		3,500.00		4,365.00		4,500.00	
12	Bore 2-inch MDPE Gas Line at Driveway Locations as noted on plans - No Casing Required	76	LF	10.00	760.00	10.00	760.00	20.00	1,520.00	12.00	912.00	15.00	1,140.00	10.00	760.00	43.65	3,317.40	30.00	2,280.00
16	Seeding & Restoration	5,080	LF	0.25	1,270.00	0.22	1,117.60	1.00	5,080.00	0.20	1,016.00	1.00	5,080.00	0.75	3,810.00	0.19	965.20	1.50	7,620.00
17	Rip Rap for Creek Bank Restoration and for Ditch Stabilization Where Directed	125	TONS	2.00	250.00	45.00	5,625.00	40.00	5,000.00	40.00	5,000.00	20.00	2,500.00	40.00	5,000.00	22.31	2,788.75	80.00	10,000.00
18	Concrete Encasement / Protection	45	LF	10.00	450.00	34.50	1,552.50	120.00	5,400.00	20.00	900.00	50.00	2,250.00	25.00	1,125.00	29.10	1,309.50	400.00	18,000.00
19	Line Markers	5	EA	75.00	375.00	25.00	125.00	10.00	50.00	20.00	100.00	50.00	250.00	25.00	125.00	43.65	218.25	80.00	400.00
20	Silt Fence	5,080	LF	0.25	1,270.00	0.20	1,016.00	0.01	50.80	2.50	12,700.00	0.50	2,540.00	0.25	1,270.00	0.29	1,473.20	2.50	12,700.00
Total Deductive Alternate # 1					\$ 20,345.00		\$ 44,876.10		\$ 41,880.80		\$ 42,808.00		\$ 40,620.00		\$ 42,990.00		\$ 62,097.30		\$ 137,960.00
Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate # 1					\$ 166,377.50		\$ 202,223.90		\$ 210,871.20		\$ 213,904.50		\$ 218,130.00		\$ 261,008.00		\$ 363,777.15		\$ 538,060.00

*Indicates Mathematical Error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox
Stacey M. Cox, P.E.

Stacey Marie Cox
1-9-15

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE